4                                                           SRF1020 - SRF10200
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version:K1706
10A, 20V - 200V Dual Common Cathode Schottky Rectifier
FEATURES
● Low power loss, high efficiency
● Guard ring for over-voltage protection
● High surge current capability

1. Pulse test with PW=0.3 ms
2. Pulse test with PW=30 ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
PACKAGE PACKING
SRF10xx
(Note 1)
H C0 G ITO-220AB 50 / Tube
Note:
1. "xx" defines voltage from 20V (SRF1020) to 200V (SRF10200)
EXAMPLE P/N
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
SRF1020HC0G SRF1020 H C0 G
AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
4                                                           SRF1020 - SRF10200
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                                 Version:K1706
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
                  Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
        Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
             Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
       Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
LEAD TEMPERATURE (oC)
SRF1060 - 10200
SRF1020 - 1050
RESISTIVE OR
INDUCTIVE LOAD
WITH HEATSINK
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100
REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
f=1.0MHz
Vslg=50mVp-p
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
TJ=25℃
TJ=100℃
0.1
1
10
100
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
SRF1020 - 1040
SRF1050 - 1060
SRF10150 - 10200
SRF1090 - 10100